
R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-001 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6487.html[05/06/2015 3:39:29 PM]

R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-001 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R165

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    July 16, 2001

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     July 12, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     1701-001/11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award - M.S. 1701-001 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 1701-001 be awarded to the low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., in the amount of
$1,428,943.27, including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work under this contract includes intersection improvements, traffic signals, sidewalks and
preloading at the following locations:

 

·     80 Avenue at 132 Street

·     88 Avenue at 168 Street

·     88 Avenue at 176 Street

·     176 Street: 6000 Block – 64 Avenue
 

Construction is expected to start July 30, 2001, and be completed by November 23, 2001.
 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1701-007  were received on June 14, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
 

     Contractor     Tender Amount with GST
 



R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-001 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6487.html[05/06/2015 3:39:29 PM]

 
     1.     Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.     $1,428,943.27
     2.     B & B Contracting Ltd.     $1,495,229.70
     3.     CAP Ventures Ltd.     $1,516,698.30
     4.     TAG Construction Ltd.     $1,519,251.80
     5.     Imperial Paving Ltd.     $1,619,577.68
     6.     Delta Aggregates Ltd.     $1,641,679.21
     7.     Double M Excavating Ltd.     $1,664,005.36
     8.     Chet Construction Ltd.     $1,698,560.27
     9.     Jack Cewe Ltd.     $1,731,990.28
     10.     Gemco Construction Ltd.     $1,890,939.31

 
The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,458,000 including GST.

 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  They found several minor arithmetical errors which did not affect
the low bidder's price or the order of the other tenderers.  All the tenderers submitted the required 10% bid bond
and signed and sealed the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 
The low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a
Labour & Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 80 days as stipulated in the contract.  Aggressive
Roadbuilders Ltd., and their sub-contractors, have satisfactorily completed many similar projects for the City in
the past and we have found them to be acceptable.

 
FUNDING
 

Funding requirements are as follows:
 

     Total Funding Required     $2,316,000
     Total Funding Available     $2,335,000
     Savings     $19,000

 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
RBW:sew
c.c.     -     Acting General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.

-     Paul Sangalang, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
-     Jo-Ann Anakotta, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
-     Pat Zoerb, Engineering Department

 
 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R165 : Contract Award - M.S. 1701-001 Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd.


